

## City of Fort Lauderdale

https://fortlauderdale.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv www.youtube. com/cityoffortlauderdale Cable Television - Comcast Channel 78 and AT&T Uverse Channel 99

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0229 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT RESOLUTION Status: PASSED

File created: 2/7/2024 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 2/20/2024 Final action: 2/20/2024

Title: Resolution Approving Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement with the Florida Department of

Transportation for Adjustments on City Owned Utility Infrastructure on State Road-870/Commercial Boulevard from State Road-845/Powerline Road to East of A1A/North Ocean Drive - \$121,464 -

(Commission District 1)

**Sponsors:** City Commission Regular Meeting

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Commission Agenda Memo #24-0229, 2. Exhibit 1 - Utility Work By Highway Contractor

Agreement, 3. Exhibit 2 - Cost Estimate, 4. Exhibit 3 - Utility Work Schedule, 5. Exhibit 4 - Resolution, 6. RESOLUTION NO. 24-45, 7. CAM 24-0229 FDOT utility work by highway contractor agreement

project number 446182-1-52-03- SR 870

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/20/20241City Commission Regular MeetingADOPTEDPass

Resolution Approving Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for Adjustments on City Owned Utility Infrastructure on State Road-870/Commercial Boulevard from State Road-845/Powerline Road to East of A1A/North Ocean Drive - \$121,464 - (Commission District 1)